Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1968EN
April 12, 2019
Description
These small outline high CMR, high speed, diode-transistor
optocouplers are single channel devices in a five lead
miniature footprint. They are electrically equivalent to the
following Broadcom® optocouplers.

Ordering Options
NOTE: These devices equivalent to 6N135/6N136 devices but without the base lead.
Ordering Information
HCPL-M452 and HCPL-M453 are UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example 1:
HCPL-M452-500E to order product of SO-5 surface mount package in tape and reel packaging and RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
HCPL-M452 to order product of SO-5 surface mount package in tube packaging and non-RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information
NOTE: The notation '#XXX' is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since July 15, 2001 and RoHS
compliant will use ‘–XXXE.
SO-5 Package Standard DIP SO-8 Package
HCPL-M452 HCPL-4502 HCPL-0452
HCPL-M453 HCPL-4503 HCPL-0453
Part Number
Option
Package Surface Mount Tape and Reel QuantityRoHS Compliant
non-RoHS
Compliant
HCPL-M452 -000E No option SO-5 X 100 per tube
HCPL-M453 -500E #500 X X 1500 per tube
HCPL-M452/HCPL-M453 Data Sheet Small Outline, 5 Lead, High Speed Optocouplers
Broadcom AV02-1968EN
3
Outline Drawing (JEDEC MO-155)
Schematic Land Pattern Recommendation